1. THE LEGO BRICK - THE EARLY HISTORY (1949-65).
1.1 The Lego Company Early History (1932-49).
The Lego company, today known as “The Lego Group” or “TLG“,  started producing toys in 1932.
These were wooden toys for young children, such as brightly painted animals on wheels, etc.  After
28 years, the production of wooden toys came to an abrupt end on the 4th of February 1960, when a
fire erupted in the wooden toy warehouse.  From then on the only wooden products that the TLG
produced were some Lego set wooden boxes.  Anyone wishing to learn more about the Lego
wooden toys (produced 1932-1960) should reference “The World of Lego Toys”, the 1986 book by

2x10, 2x12 and 2x14 were still sold as individual pieces under the #700 x/x number in Denmark.
Also, the same #700/1, #700/2, #700/3, #700/3A, #700/4, #700/5 and #700/6 basic sets kept the
same numbering system for all countries.
__________________________
This early 1955 Danish Lego catalog shows all the parts that were available for sale with the new
Town Plan system.  These were sold as parts packs, or in basic sets.
 11
__________________________________________________________________
1955-58 Lego Set/Spare Parts Pack/Individual Brick - Numbering System *
__________________________________________________________________
LEGO    Northern Europe  Central Europe
Set/Part   Slotted/Hollow Bricks Hollow Bricks
     1955-56/1956-58  1956-58
Description   Set #  Year  Set #  Year
__________________________________________________________________
Large Plastic Town Plan Mat #1200  1955  ------  ------
Small Plastic Town Plan Mat #1200  1956  #200  1956
Wood Town Plan Board #1200A 1956  #200A  1956
Wood Town Plan Board -------  ------  #200M  1956
Small Store   #1210  1955  #210  1956
Small House   #1211  1955  #211  1956
Small House   #1212  1955  #212  1956
Small House   #1213  1955  #213  1956
Tall Classic Windows/Door #1214 **** 1955  ------  ------
2x8 & 2x10 Beams  #1215 **** 1955  ------  ------
2x10 Beams   -------  ------  #215  1956
2x8 Beams   -------  ------  #216  1956
4x4 Corner Bricks  #1216 **** 1955  #217  1956
2x4 Bricks   #1217 **** 1955  #218  1956
2x3 Bricks   #1218 **** 1955  #219  1956
2x2 Bricks   #1219 **** 1955  #220  1956
1x2 Bricks   #1220  1955  #221  1956
1x1 Bricks   #1221  1955  #222  1956
1x1 Round Bricks  #1222  1955  #223  1956
4 Types Macaroni Bricks #1223  1955  #224  1956
1x6 & 1x8 Beams  #1224A 1956  #225  1956
8 Named Beams  #1224 ** 1955  #226  1956
8 Named Beams  #1224/1 ** 1955  ------  ------
16 Named Beams  #1224 **** 1955  ------  ------
6 Mixed Plates   #1225  1955  ------  ------
6x8 & 2x8 Plates  #1226  1956  #229  1956
4x8 & 2x8 Plates  #1227  1956  #228  1956
4x8 Curved & 2x8 Plates #1228  1956  #227  1956
Windows/Door no Glass #1230  1955  ------  ------
Windows/Door with Glass #1231  1956  #214  1956
Street Lights   #1233  1958  #233  1958
Alphabet Bricks  #1234  1958  #234  1958
5 Piece Garage Kit  #1235  1955  #235  1956
Garage Set   #1236  1955  #236  1956
8 Road Signs   #1240  1955  ------  ------
 12
8 Road Signs   #1241  1955  ------  ------
16 Road Signs   ------  ------  #232  1956
5 Flags    #1242  1957  #242  1957
5 Danish Flags   #1242D ** 1957  ------  ------
Lighting Device  #1245  1957  #245  1957
Esso Pumps/Sign  #1247  1955  #231  1956